	12-27-2006		
orm PTO-1595	: (CEIS) (121) CEISE (1120 1110) 21120 (1110 1110) COM		

Attorney Docket No. 8074-1206

Form PTO			≀ SHEET	U.S. Department of Comm U.S. Patent and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kaori WATANABE Hiroyuki ITOH Takatoshi HATTORI	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of rece NEC Electronics 1753 Shimonuma Kawasaki, Kanag 211-8668	Corporation abe, Nakahara-ku	3. PTO
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? s ⊠ No		JAPAN		113013 U.S. PT 11/641913
[	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional nar	me(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?	1130
4. /	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a ne	ew applicatio	on		
,	A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
	Addi	tional number	s attached?   Yes	s ⊠ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total i	number of applicatio	ns and patents	
•	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
,	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ E	inclosed		
;	Second Floor		uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount
;	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	1	sit Account No. 25-0		
,	Arlington, VA 22202		h duplicate copy of t sit account)	his page if paying b	py
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	ССРОЗ			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	,	0		ру
}	Benoît Castel Senoil	Caste		cember 20, 2006	
] -	Name of Person Signing Signature		Dat	te	

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s)	A STANFACTOR OF THE STANFACTOR
	-

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Y&T December 19, 2006

2001-22212 M-7021811.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

۱۸	11-	ΙF	R	ᆮ	Δ	2	

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006** 

	f Kanagawa, Japan
<u>Hiroyuki MOH and T</u>	akatoshi HATTORI of Ishikawa, Japan
nereafter referred to as "applicant(s)"	, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
METHOD FOR MAN	HUFACTURING SEMICOHDUCTOR DEVICE OR
SEMICOHOUCTOR	•
for which an application for a	United States patent was executed currently herewith,
WHEREAS, <b>NEC Electroni</b>	<u>cs Corporation,</u> whose address is, <u>1753 Shimonumabe,</u>
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa	a 211-8668, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is
desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to the same,
NOW, THEREFORE, in cor	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and oth	er good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign a	and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the United Stat	es and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which may be granted there	fore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and behoof of its legal repr	esentatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be granted, as fully and entirely	y as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
•	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said United State	
	:
Date December 13,2006,	(signature) Kaori WATANABE
	(signature) Radii WATANADE
Date December 13, 2006,	pronuki toh
	(signature) Hiroyuki ITOH
Date becember 13, 2006	Jakatoshi Hattoni
<u> </u>	(signature) Takatoshi HATTORI
WITNESS(ES)	
Date December 13, 2006	Noteshi Clkeni
Date Vecenius 12/2-	(signature)
Date becember 13, 2006	(aignoture)

PATENT REEL: 018728 FRAME: 0996